

# Raffles Student Care Services LLP Tanjong Katong Primary School 10 Seraya Road Singapore 437259 http://www.rafflesstudentcare.com Email: TK@rafflesstudentcare.com

27 September 2023

Dear Parents/Guardians,

# STUDENT CARE CENTRE AT TANJONG KATONG PRIMARY SCHOOL

Raffles Student Care Centre was established in 2008 and has been operating community and school-based student care and KCare centres at various locations across the country. Guided by our Company Vision of **Building Our Next Generation**, we inculcate core values and life skills to our young children to ensure they grow up well.

Our SCC Centre operates from 11am to 7pm on Mondays to Fridays. During school holidays, our centre will be opened from 7.30am to 7pm. The centre will be closed up to 6 days each year, in addition to public holidays. You will be notified in advance of these closure days.

# 2024 Fees for SCC at Tanjong Katong Primary School

Item	Amount (SGD)	Remarks
Monthly Fees	\$257.55 (Inclusive GST)	Payable before the 8th calendar day of each month.
Deposit (one month)	\$257.55 (Inclusive GST)	Non-refundable, used to offset final month with the centre.
Registration Fee	\$20	A one-time, non-refundable charge
Additional T-shirts (per piece)	\$10	T-shirts to be worn at all times in the centre
Holiday Full Day Surcharge	\$0	There will be no full day surcharge.
Material Fee	\$0	There will be no material fee.
Yearly Insurance Fee	\$0	Paid for by Raffles Student Care.



Raffles Student Care Services LLP Tanjong Katong Primary School 10 Seraya Road Singapore 437259 http://www.rafflesstudentcare.com Email: TK@rafflesstudentcare.com

### Student Care Financial Assistance (SCFA) Scheme

The Ministry of Social and Family Development provides Student Care subsidies. The SCFA Scheme is available to families with total gross monthly household income of \$4,500 or less, or gross monthly per capita income not exceeding \$1,125.

If you would like to apply for the SCFA subsidies, please let us know during registration so that we can follow up with you.

### **Registration Procedures**

Registration will start on **Monday**, **2 October 2023**. Please complete our Registration Form at <a href="https://www.rafflesstudentcare.com/Registration">www.rafflesstudentcare.com/Registration</a> by **Tuesday**, **17 October 2023** if you intend to place your child in our Student Care Centre.

### **Registration Outcomes**

Parents will be notified of the registration outcomes on <u>Monday</u>, <u>20 November 2023</u>. Our staff will follow up with successful registrants thereafter to complete the registration process. This includes settling payments and ensuring that all the required documentation is in order.

Should you require more information in the meantime, please feel free to contact us via email at <a href="https://doi.org/10.2016/nc.com">TK@RafflesStudentCare.com</a> or 8793 3420

Thank you and we look forward to seeing you soon!

Warm Regards,

Nur Khairunnisa Centre Supervisor

Raffles Student Care Services LLP